

# Wayland-Cohocton Central School District Agenda – Tuesday, October 12, 2021 LGI Room 100 - 6:00 p.m.

The Board of Education invites you, the members of our community, to feel comfortable in sharing matters of interest or concern that you might have. The President will be happy to recognize those of you who wish to speak about agenda items. We would ask that you please stand and identify yourself by stating your name and address before presenting your thoughts. Any group or organization wishing to address the Board must identify a single spokesperson.

Concerns raised during public comments will not be responded to or discussed during the meeting. Those items brought to the attention of the Board during this time may be taken under consideration for future response or action. (Individual comments will be limited to three minutes and a total time for this portion of the agenda will be limited to 15 minutes).

As a matter of courtesy, we ask that issues related to specific school District personnel or students be brought to the attention of the Superintendent of Schools privately. Thank you for your consideration.

- 1. Meeting Opening
  - 1.1. Meeting Called to Order
  - 1.2. Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag
- 2. <u>Presentation</u> Audit Committee June 30, 2021 Audited Financial Statements Motion accept June 30, 2021 Audited Financial Statements

(BOARD ACTION)

- 3. Reports/Discussion
  - 3.1. Board President Report

3.1.1. Rich Rizzieri

- 3.2. Superintendent's Report
  - 3.2.1. Eileen Feinman
- 4. Approval of Minutes (BOARD ACTION)
  - 4.1. September 30, 2021 Regular Board Meeting Minutes
- 5. Finance
  - **5.1.** Use of Unassigned Fund Balance (per authorization June 14, 2021)

(INFORMATION)

6. <u>Consensus Agenda</u> (BOARD ACTION)

**BE IT RESOLVED,** that upon recommendation of the Superintendent, Eileen Feinman, the Board of Education of the Wayland-Cohocton Central School District approve the Consensus Agenda as follows:

- 6.1. District Matters
  - 6.1.1. Financial Report

6.1.1.1. August 2021

6.1.2. CSE/CPSE Report

6.2. <u>Personnel</u>

6.2.1. Administrative

Resignations

**BE IT RESOLVED**, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent, Eileen Feinman, that the Board of Education of Wayland-Cohocton Central School hereby accepts the resignation of **Laura Wadsworth**, possessing a **School Social Worker**, Permanent Certification, in the **School Social Worker** tenure area, effective **November 5, 2021.** 

# 6.2.2. Instructional

**Appointments** 



# Wayland-Cohocton Central School District Agenda – Tuesday, October 12, 2021 LGI Room 100 - 6:00 p.m.

**BE IT RESOLVED**, that **Erin McGinnis**, who is Emergency COVID-19 certified in **Early Childhood Education**, **Birth-Grade 2**, be appointed to a four-year probationary period in the tenure area of **Elementary Education** beginning on **October 13**, **2021** and ending on **October 12**, **2025**, as recommended by the Superintendent, Eileen Feinman.

This ending/expiration date is tentative and conditional only. In order to be eligible and considered for tenure, **Erin McGinnis** must meet all requirements of the Education Law and corresponding regulations.

### Leave of Absence

**BE IT RESOLVED**, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent, Eileen Feinman, that the Board of Education of Wayland-Cohocton Central School hereby accepts the leave of absence requested by **Grace Yannie** commencing on or about December 2, 2021 through June 30, 2022, subject to the terms of Article XXII - Extended Leaves of Absence, Section 2 of the Wayland-Cohocton Teachers' Association collective bargaining agreement.

# 6.2.3. Non-Instructional Appointments

**BE IT RESOLVED** that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent, Eileen Feinman, the Board of Education of Wayland-Cohocton Central School hereby appoints **Holley Wedgwood** as a **School Bus Driver** in the probationary non-competitive class of the civil service, effective **October 13, 2021.** 

**BE IT RESOLVED** that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent, Eileen Feinman, the Board of Education of Wayland-Cohocton Central School hereby appoints **Paul Thompson** as a **Cleaner** in the probationary labor class of the civil service, effective **October 13, 2021.** 

**BE IT RESOLVED** that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent, Eileen Feinman, the Board of Education of Wayland-Cohocton Central School hereby appoints **Cindy Guli** as a **Food Service Helper** in the probationary labor class of the civil service, effective **October 13, 2021.** 

## 6.2.4. SUBSTITUTE ROSTER REVISIONS

#### **Appointments**

NAME	POSITION(S)	RECOMMENDED BY
Taira Brubaker	Clerk Teacher Teacher Assistant Teacher Aide Study Hall Monitor	Theresa Carhart
Eric Snyder	Teacher	Jason Oliver

## Removals

None to report.

# 7. Policies/Plans

# Second Reading and Approval of the following policies:

- 7.1. Policy # 4211 Wayland-Cohocton Central School Organizational Chart
- 7.2. Policy # 6190 Behavior Management System
- **7.3.** Policy # 7350 Corporal Punishment/Emergency Interventions

#### 8. Closing Remarks



Wayland-Cohocton Central School District Agenda – Tuesday, October 12, 2021 LGI Room 100 - 6:00 p.m.

(President, Board of Education and/or Superintendent, Community)

# 9. <u>Upcoming Events</u>

Tuesday, October 26, 2021 - Board of Education Meeting